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2021 Small Claims Calendar 

Circuit Court Branch 1– Court Commissioner Michael Lauterbach 

 

Place to Appear:   County – City Building Branch 1 

1516 Church Street 

Stevens Point WI  54481 

 

Time to Appear: 7:30 AM Money Judgments and Replevins 

8:15 AM Motion Hearings 

8:45 AM Evictions 

9:30 AM Rent & Damages Hearings & Pre-Trial Conferences 

10:00 AM Contested Hearings 

 

* Date to Appear: use the following Return Dates for 2021: 

 

Tuesday, January 5,    2021 

Wednesday, January 20,  2021 

Tuesday, February 2, 16,   2021 

Tuesday, March 2, 16, 30,   2021 

Tuesday, April 13, 27,  2021 

Tuesday, May 11, 25,  2021 

Tuesday, June 8, 22,    2021 

Wednesday, July 7,   2021 

Tuesday, July 27,    2021 

Tuesday, August 10, 24,  2021 

Tuesday, September 14, 28,  2021 

Tuesday, October 12, 26,  2021 

Tuesday, November 9, 23,  2021 

Tuesday, December 7, 21,  2021 

 

* Cases cannot be filed more then thirty (30) days prior to the hearing date if the defendant is a 

resident of Wisconsin. 

 


